
Final Report

Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD
Incident ID: 01449
Injury: Lawsuit
Date of Injury: Jun 20, 2023
Created Date: 07/11/2025

Requested By
Renee Rubert

rrubert@whitakerbell.com

Supporting File Documents

07/10/2025 Employment Search (Download file)
07/10/2025 Criminal Records (Download file)

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/additional_report/27713/933111083BabajideAfolabiOgunseindeMD_01449_EmploymentSearchReport.pdf
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/additional_report/27713/796522459Babajide%20Afolabi%20Ogunseinde%20MD%2001449%20Criminal%20Records%20Report.pdf


Background
Method Of Discovery
Name, DOB, Location

Summary of findings
Background and Family:
Subject Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde is a 49-year-old resident of Longview, Texas. Per the background
search, Subject has also resided in Quincy, Massachusetts, Laurel, Maryland, Richmond, Virginia, and Allen,
Texas. Ololade Ogunseinde is Subject’s spouse. Joshua and Jordan Ogunseinde are Subject’s children.
Additional family members have been included. 

Employment:
Subject is an Orthopedic Spine Surgeon at Longview Orthopedic Regional Clinic. 

Social Media: 
Facebook, Instagram, Threads, TikTok, X, LinkedIn, and Google accounts were located for Subject. 

Before the DOI:

Subject’s first Facebook post - profile picture update (11/27/2016)
Photos and videos of Subject with his patients post-operation (03/2018 - 05/2023)
Family photo (04/15/2023)

After the DOI

Photo of Subject with his colleagues (08/24/2023)
An individual on Facebook shared a link to a news article regarding Subject's discipline (09/11/2023)
Photo of Subject performing surgery (11/21/2023)
Posts from Longview Regional Medical Center’s Facebook page mentioning Subject (01/2024 - 03/2025)
Photos and videos of Subject with his patients post-operation (03/2024 - 09/2024)
Subject and his son on a boat in Barcelona (08/07/2024)
Subject’s most recent Facebook feed post (07/02/2025)
 Subject uploaded a photo of himself with another individual to his Facebook story (07/10/2025)

Findings:
Two Facebook accounts were located for Subject. The account named “profile.php?id=100077538975699”
is locked. The account named “babajide.ogunseinde.2025” has its most recent feed post from July 2, 2025.
The account’s first post is from November 27, 2016. Before the DOI, Subject uploaded photos and videos of
himself with his patients post-operation. Some examples of these posts have been included; however, more
are available upon request. On April 15, 2023, Subject posted a family photo. After the DOI (08/24/2023),
Subject uploaded a photo of himself with his colleagues while at work. On September 11, 2023, an
individual shared a news link to an article regarding Subject’s board discipline. In the comments, someone
stated, “I wouldn’t let Dr. O operate on a hangnail let alone my spine!" On November 21, 2023, Subject
uploaded a photo of himself performing surgery. Subject can be seen on the Longview Regional Medical
Center Facebook page various times between January 2024 and March 2025. On March 22, 2024, and
September 19, 2024, Subject posted content relating to his post-operative patients. On July 10, 2025,
Subject uploaded a photo of himself with another individual to his Facebook story.



A private Instagram account was found for Subject. The account was created in November 2016 and has
114 posts as of July 10, 2025. 

A Threads account was located for Subject. The account’s most recent post is from August 7, 2024. On this
day, Subject uploaded a photo of himself with his son on a boat while in Barcelona. 

A TikTok account with zero content was found for Subject.

Two X accounts were located for Subject. The account named “BAogunseinde” has its most recent post
from July 2, 2025. The account named “BabajideOgunse1” has zero posts. 

Subject's email provided by the background search, jideoguns@gmail.com, led to a Google account with
one review and two photos. The most recent contribution is from approximately two years ago for a
restaurant.

A possible Pinterest account was found for Subject, but could not be confirmed due to a lack of matching
data points. 

Information regarding Subject’s Virginia Department of Health Professions license, Massachusetts Board of
Registration license, and Texas Medical Board Physician License has been included. News articles covering
Subject’s board discipline have been included; however, a subscription is needed to access the content.
Various online listings, such as Healthgrades, Google, and Health US News,  show reviews and ratings for
Subject. Some of Subject’s negative reviews criticize his after patient care.

Subject and his spouse are named as the company contacts for EPSILON J AND J PROPERTIES, LLC.
Furthermore, Subject is listed as the President for Unique Variations J&J, an organization that raises
awareness for individuals with albinism. The organization's website has been included. Please see the file
notes for additional information regarding Unique Variations J&J. 

Court and Property Records:
Subject's most recent address per the background search, 1027 Riverwood Dr, Longview, Texas 75604, is
owned by Subject and his spouse. Please note that Subject’s recent address history (2 years) has been
included in the report.

File notes (other)
Indicators
Bankruptcies: None Found
Liens: None Found
Judgments: None Found

Professional License
BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY STE A, LONGVIEW,
TX 75605-8162 (GREGG COUNTY)
207X00000X
Texas N6546
First Issued: 02/26/2007

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY STE A, LONGVIEW,
TX 75605-8162 (GREGG COUNTY)

mailto:jideoguns@gmail.com


MEDICAL DOCTOR
Texas N6546
First Issued: 02/26/2007

BABAJIDE A OGUNSEINDE
1418 TREEHAVEN DR, RICHMOND, VA
23224-3111 (RICHMOND CITY COUNTY)
PHARMACY INTERN
Virginia 203009149
First Issued: 09/29/1999
Expiration: 12/31/2003

BABAJIDE A OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY STE A, LONGVIEW,
TX 75605-8162 (GREGG COUNTY)
DOCTORS/PHYSICIANS
Texas N6546

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY, LONGVIEW, TX
75605-7905 (GREGG COUNTY)
MEDICAL DOCTOR
Texas

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY STE A, LONGVIEW,
TX 75605-8162 (GREGG COUNTY)
MEDICAL DOCTOR
Texas

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY STE A, LONGVIEW,
TX 75605-8162 (GREGG COUNTY)
MEDICAL SPECIALTIE
Texas

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY STE A, LONGVIEW,
TX 75605-8162 (GREGG COUNTY)
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES
Texas

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY STE A, LONGVIEW,
TX 75605-8162 (GREGG COUNTY)
ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY
Texas N6546

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY, LONGVIEW, TX
75605-7905 (GREGG COUNTY)



DOCTOR
Texas

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY, LONGVIEW, TX
75605-7905 (GREGG COUNTY)
MEDICAL DOCTOR
Texas

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY STE A, LONGVIEW,
TX 75605-8162 (GREGG COUNTY)
MEDICAL DOCTOR
US

BABAJIDE OGUNSEINDE
323 E HAWKINS PKWY STE A, LONGVIEW,
TX 75605-8162 (GREGG COUNTY)
DOCTOR
Texas

BABAJIDE A OGUNSEINDE
409 N 6TH ST, LONGVIEW, TX 75601-6536
(GREGG COUNTY)
DOCTOR
Texas N6546

Information regarding Subject's profession:
https://si-bone.com/providers/resources/case-studies/babajide-ogunseinde-si-joint-fusion
https://www.doximity.com/pub/babajide-ogunseinde-md
https://txtopdocs.com/babajide-ogunseinde-2022
https://www.mapquest.com/us/texas/babajide-ogunseinde-md-550214004
https://theosmcenter.com/directory/babajide-ogunseinde-md
https://www.medifind.com/doctors/babajide-a-ogunseinde/11389537
https://care.healthline.com/find-care/provider/dr-babajide-ogunseinde-1932235660
https://doctor.webmd.com/doctor/babajide-ogunseinde-564ed884-49ea-42ba-ab85-9780e4bd77fc
https://txtopdocs.com/babajide-ogunseinde-2022
https://infinitieplusmag.com/longview-orthopedics-regional-clinics-spine-clinic-opens-cuts-ribbon
https://www.docinfo.org/doctor-profile/15ccc56c-dc9e-4d2b-a94c-3362e88e0a5c?docname=Ogunseinde

Information regarding Unique Variations J & J:
https://www.tmb.state.tx.us/dl/FDC05AF5-A405-998E-E629-8009B13FCECB
https://www.mapquest.com/us/texas/unique-variations-j-j-426734292
https://www.instrumentl.com/990-report/unique-variations-j-j
https://www.gofundme.com/charity/unique-variations-j-j
https://projects.propublica.org/nonprofits/organizations/842902850
https://www.guidestar.org/profile/84-2902850
https://givefreely.com/charity-directory/nonprofit/ein-842902850
https://projects.propublica.org/nonprofits/organizations/842902850/202131319349201898/full
https://www.causeiq.com/organizations/view_990/842902850/c9ebc811610b76f05805e56cff78a0c9

https://si-bone.com/providers/resources/case-studies/babajide-ogunseinde-si-joint-fusion
https://www.doximity.com/pub/babajide-ogunseinde-md
https://txtopdocs.com/babajide-ogunseinde-2022/
https://www.mapquest.com/us/texas/babajide-ogunseinde-md-550214004
https://theosmcenter.com/directory/babajide-ogunseinde-md/
https://www.medifind.com/doctors/babajide-a-ogunseinde/11389537
https://care.healthline.com/find-care/provider/dr-babajide-ogunseinde-1932235660
https://doctor.webmd.com/doctor/babajide-ogunseinde-564ed884-49ea-42ba-ab85-9780e4bd77fc
https://txtopdocs.com/babajide-ogunseinde-2022/
https://infinitieplusmag.com/longview-orthopedics-regional-clinics-spine-clinic-opens-cuts-ribbon
https://www.docinfo.org/doctor-profile/15ccc56c-dc9e-4d2b-a94c-3362e88e0a5c?docname=Ogunseinde
https://www.tmb.state.tx.us/dl/FDC05AF5-A405-998E-E629-8009B13FCECB
https://www.mapquest.com/us/texas/unique-variations-j-j-426734292
https://www.instrumentl.com/990-report/unique-variations-j-j
https://www.gofundme.com/charity/unique-variations-j-j
https://projects.propublica.org/nonprofits/organizations/842902850
https://www.guidestar.org/profile/84-2902850
https://givefreely.com/charity-directory/nonprofit/ein-842902850
https://projects.propublica.org/nonprofits/organizations/842902850/202131319349201898/full
https://www.causeiq.com/organizations/view_990/842902850/c9ebc811610b76f05805e56cff78a0c9


https://www.taxexemptworld.com/organization.asp?tn=2714330

Possible relatives:
https://ng.linkedin.com/in/ololade-ogunseye-66a724107
https://www.pinterest.com/ogunseyeololade
https://www.tiktok.com/@345jordan

https://www.taxexemptworld.com/organization.asp?tn=2714330
https://ng.linkedin.com/in/ololade-ogunseye-66a724107
https://www.pinterest.com/ogunseyeololade
https://www.tiktok.com/@345jordan


Subject Information

Name : Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

Social Security Number : 223-79-1593

Last Known Addresses:
Nov 1, 2024 - Apr 1, 2025
628 Club Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, United States
Jul 1, 2010 - Jul 10, 2025
1027 Riverwood Drive, Longview, Texas 75604, United States

Phone(s) :

(240) 353-8281 (ET) (Mobile) (86%)
(903) 291-1672 (CT) (VoIP) (78%)
(903) 653-4223 (CT) (VoIP) (78%)
(617) 328-1327 (ET) (LandLine) (66%)
(903) 753-6909 (CT) (VoIP) (66%)
(301) 317-9177 (ET) (LandLine) (40%)
(903) 758-2211 (CT) (LandLine) (40%)
(903) 758-2746 (CT) (VoIP) (40%)
(301) 379-1484 (ET) (Mobile) (39%)

Alias(es) :

BABAJIDE AFOLABI OGUNSEINDE (12/31/2002 to 03/24/2025)
BABAJIDE A OGUNSEINDE (09/02/1997 to 04/27/2025)
BABAJIDE OGUNREMI (09/02/1998 to 04/26/2025)
BABAJIDE A OGUNSEIDE (11/27/2013 to 04/02/2025)
JIDE OGUNSEINDE (02/14/2013 to 04/10/2020)
BABJIDE A OGUNSEINDE (03/04/2024)
BABAJIDE A OGUNSEIND (11/07/2023 to 03/04/2024)
BABJIDE OGUNSEINDE (03/02/2015 to 03/04/2024)
BABAJIDE N OGUNSEINDE (05/11/2020 to 09/14/2023)
BABAJIDE OGUNSIENDE (01/08/2022)
JIDE OGUNSEIND
Jide
babajide.ogunseinde.2025
Jydeoguns
BAogunseinde

Email Address(es) :

jideoguns@hotmail.com (100%)
oogunremi@hotmail.com (100%)
ogunseindebabjide3906@yahoo.com (100%)
nahid_ovi018@yahoo.com (100%)
bogunseinde@longvieworthopedic.com (79%)
jideoguns@gmail.com (79%)

DOB : 04/16/1976

Marital Status : Subject is married to Ololade Ogunseinde

Employment : Subject is an Orthopedic Spine Surgeon at Longview Orthopedic Regional
Clinic

Alleged Injury : Lawsuit

Date of Loss : 06/20/2023

Education : Subject studied at Harvard Medical School

Hobbies : Unknown

Additional Info : N/A



Associates
Name Relationship Account

Jordan Ogunseinde Child https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61561860164555
https://www.instagram.com/jordanogunseinde

Joshua Ogunseinde Child https://www.linkedin.com/in/joshua-ogunseinde-606a94344

Babatunde Ogunseinde Relative
https://www.facebook.com/babatunde.ogunseinde
https://www.instagram.com/babatunde140
https://www.threads.com/@babatunde140

Deji Ogunseinde Relative
https://www.instagram.com/one8tyfitness
https://www.threads.com/@one8tyfitness
https://www.facebook.com/deji.ogunseinde

Tosin A. Ogunseinde Relative

https://www.facebook.com/tosin.ogunseinde
https://www.instagram.com/tosin_dash/
https://www.instagram.com/tos.mama
https://www.instagram.com/tosinsliving
https://x.com/Dashcakes
https://ng.linkedin.com/in/tosin-ogunseinde-38239466https://www.pinterest.com/togunseinde/
https://www.pinterest.com/togunseinde

Tunji Ogunseinde Relative https://www.facebook.com/oaogunseinde
https://www.instagram.com/tuns4reall

Ogunseinde Olufunke Relative

https://www.facebook.com/funkemyfun
https://www.instagram.com/funkemyfun
https://www.threads.com/@funkemyfun
https://www.tiktok.com/@funkemyfun1
https://www.tiktok.com/@funkemyfun

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61561860164555
https://www.instagram.com/jordanogunseinde
https://www.linkedin.com/in/joshua-ogunseinde-606a94344
https://www.facebook.com/babatunde.ogunseinde
https://www.instagram.com/babatunde140
https://www.threads.com/@babatunde140
https://www.instagram.com/one8tyfitness
https://www.threads.com/@one8tyfitness
https://www.facebook.com/deji.ogunseinde
https://www.facebook.com/tosin.ogunseinde
https://www.instagram.com/tosin_dash/
https://www.instagram.com/tos.mama
https://www.instagram.com/tosinsliving
https://x.com/Dashcakes
https://ng.linkedin.com/in/tosin-ogunseinde-38239466https://www.pinterest.com/togunseinde/
https://www.pinterest.com/togunseinde
https://www.facebook.com/oaogunseinde
https://www.instagram.com/tuns4reall
https://www.facebook.com/funkemyfun
https://www.instagram.com/funkemyfun
https://www.threads.com/@funkemyfun
https://www.tiktok.com/@funkemyfun1
https://www.tiktok.com/@funkemyfun


Profile Pages
Social Media Link: https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
Date Captured: Jul 10, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100077538975699
Additional Note: Locked profile
Date Captured: Jul 10, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.instagram.com/Jydeoguns
Additional Note: Private account
Date Captured: Jul 10, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.threads.com/@jydeoguns
Date Captured: Jul 10, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.tiktok.com/@babajideogunseinde
Date Captured: Jul 10, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://x.com/BAogunseinde
Date Captured: Jul 10, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://x.com/BabajideOgunse1
Date Captured: Jul 10, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.linkedin.com/in/babajide-ogunseinde-md-faaos-b49772183
Date Captured: Jul 10, 2025
Snapshot:







Social Media Link: https://www.pinterest.com/babajideogunsei
Additional Note: Possible Subject account
Date Captured: Jul 10, 2025
Snapshot:



G Other
G Virginia Department of Health Professions C Posted: Dec 31, 2003

G System ID: 610501 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

f Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j https://dhp.virginiainteractive.org/Lookup/Detail/0203009149

Before DOI
Subject's Virginia Department of Health Professions license information. Subject was a Pharmacy Intern.
The licenses expired on December 31, 2003.

/claimant/27713?feed_id=610501&feed_link=https://dhp.virginiainteractive.org/Lookup/Detail/0203009149&feed_system_id=0203009149&claimant_id=27713
https://dhp.virginiainteractive.org/Lookup/Detail/0203009149




G Other
G Massachusetts Board of Registration C Posted: Apr 16, 2012

G System ID: 610450 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

f Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j https://findmydoctor.mass.gov/profiles/238855

Before DOI
Subject's Massachusetts Board of Registration license information. Please note that this license expired on
April 16, 2012. Out of State Board Discipline lists Subject's 12 hours CMEs Disciplinary Actions in Texas.

/claimant/27713?feed_id=610450&feed_link=https://findmydoctor.mass.gov/profiles/238855&feed_system_id=238855&claimant_id=27713
https://findmydoctor.mass.gov/profiles/238855






B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Nov 27, 2016

BSystem ID: 609623 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

jhttps://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025/posts/10154709096232999:500078305340597

Before DOI
Subject updated his profile picture to a selfie. This is Subject's first post on Facebook.

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=609623&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025/posts/10154709096232999:500078305340597&feed_system_id=500078305340597&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025/posts/10154709096232999:500078305340597


B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Aug 13, 2017

BSystem ID: 609629 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10155547909307999&set=a.10155280789662999

Before DOI
Subject advertising his services at Longview Orthopaedic. Caption: Now seeing BCBS HMO patients.....�

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=609629&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10155547909307999%26set%3Da.10155280789662999&feed_system_id=10155280789662999&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10155547909307999&set=a.10155280789662999


B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Mar 29, 2018

BSystem ID: 609889 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156150659157999&set=a.10155280789662999

Before DOI
Photo of Subject with a patient. Caption: Ms Stephanie Royal 4 months out after lumbar fusion. She's doing
awesome. Keep it up Stephanie..... �

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=609889&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10156150659157999%26set%3Da.10155280789662999&feed_system_id=10156150659157999&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156150659157999&set=a.10155280789662999




B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Apr 09, 2018

BSystem ID: 609888 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156179535182999&set=a.10155280789662999

Before DOI
Photo of Subject with a patient. Caption: Chinique six weeks postop lumbar decompression surgery. She
has done very well. Keep it up Chinique! ��

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=609888&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10156179535182999%26set%3Da.10155280789662999&feed_system_id=10156179535182999&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156179535182999&set=a.10155280789662999




B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: May 10, 2018

BSystem ID: 609885 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156250801857999&set=a.10155280789662999

Before DOI
Subject received the TJC Surgeon of the Year award. Caption: Thank you TJC for the award. #Spinesurgery
#wegotyourback #cantbestopped

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=609885&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10156250801857999%26set%3Da.10155280789662999&feed_system_id=10156250801857999&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156250801857999&set=a.10155280789662999




B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Sep 13, 2018

BSystem ID: 609878 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156549992462999&set=a.10155971067992999

Before DOI
Subject with a patient post-operation. Caption: Dr Gatdula doing great 2weeks post op back surgery.
Thanks to Leah Gatdula for getting him back in shape. #wegotyourback #cantbestopped.

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=609878&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10156549992462999%26set%3Da.10155971067992999&feed_system_id=10155971067992999&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156549992462999&set=a.10155971067992999




B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Oct 22, 2018

BSystem ID: 609873 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156644238452999&set=a.10155280789662999

Before DOI
Photo of Subject with a collegaue. Caption: Clinic day today with one of my favorite GSMC nurses with
anterior lumbar inter-body fusion surgery now about 5 years out. #wegotyourback #cantbestopped

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=609873&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10156644238452999%26set%3Da.10155280789662999&feed_system_id=10155280789662999&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10156644238452999&set=a.10155280789662999




B Facebook
B babajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Dec 03, 2018

B System ID: 609869 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

f Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=10156744862987999

Before DOI
Video of Subject talking to a patient post-operation. Caption: Tammy is 3 months postoperative after a MIS
right sacroiliac joint fusion. She had pain for 4 years before deciding to find a solution to her pain. The
minimally invasive sacroiliac joint fusion takes approximately 25-30 minutes with a 2-3cm incision and is
mostly outpatient so no hospital stay. They typically will see #TamekaRoyal, my NP at 2 weeks after
surgery and are partial weight bearing on the leg for about 4 weeks. Thank you Tammy for giving us the
opportunity to help you. #wegotyourback �

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=609869&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D10156744862987999&feed_system_id=10156744862987999&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=10156744862987999


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27713/fb/images/148130237AQNaKwatxM2yonNw0ML_mQsK19JK4DNIyKfqbKprsCdLXdqrqn1_k36MmKu1wZXd9XdJfdcQfe7_raojKvoMaxzGqalXxuyCQWHEmnA4ft0m7RTfL0hGnyVoYBgrPepZ1DW_2744mw.mp4


B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: May 16, 2019

BSystem ID: 609863 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025
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Before DOI
Photo of Subject with a patient. Caption: Meet Barry Samford who I call “Miracle man “. Had a complex
multilevel lumbar spinal reconstruction surgery a month ago and had some unforeseen setbacks that made
him fight hard with the help of his loving family with extended ICU stay and with the help of the great
hardworking SICU nurses at Gsmc and consulting physicians is now in my clinic with a smile and no back
pain ��. So proud of you Mr Samford. Now let’s start some PT......#wegotyourback.
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WxeDoRdoCfDMyxCy8pCwuEZAFkQl
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The unconscious bias...... I am an immigrant and I sit here on a 70 degree saturday evening In the month of
May in small town, Longview Texas thankful for where I stand today, reminiscing on my humble uncertain
beginnings , a young black man pursuing my dream to become a physician like my father a pediatrician. A
man of few flaws realizing my young zeal at the time and guiding my path to where I am now . My mother
was always present never left my side either always supporting my father and us the children. Now It's my
turn with two sons to show them a path in their growth in this life and country that I truly love. I sit here
now and I cannot help but ponder about the uncertainties of life and how lucky I am to be where I am
today, healthy and alive but I also start to think and reflect on the events of the past month, yes just one
month thinking of all the things the human mind as had to endure. The invincible evil killer virus, deadly
diseases, the thousands dead, millions afflicted from diseases from the virus, the massive economic woes,
huge unemployment woes, ridiculous conspiracy theories, the uncertainty of life itself and yes, inherent
racial bias and prejudice . Of all the major things I mentioned above none of them are mostly controllable
by our each individual will power except the inherent racial bias and prejudice. This is an unfortunate truth.
This is an unconscious bias that is suppressed by the conscious mind which is your moral compass . The
conscious mind corrects the unconscious bias for example when you have to say out loud "but I have black
friends " or "I have nothing against black people .....but". That is the conscious mind suppressing or
reassuring the inherent bias from the unconscious mind when challenged. Each one of us have no real
power against the virus, unemployment woes, conspiracy theories, diseases. But inherent bias and
prejudice we all have it. We have the power to suppress it good or bad . What later happens is that if your
moral compass or unconscious unbiased mind is not healthy, flexible or strong then the term concept creep
occurs. What is concept creep ? It is the expanding concepts in psychology of harm, pathology and the
unconscious expanding of a definition like inherent bias in explaining limitation of an individual or race. For
example the killing in Georgia of a black man was predicated on an inherent bias that a black man running
or just jogging in what I presume is a white neighborhood is suspicious so it triggers or overloads the
unconscious mind bias ( of someone who already is racially biased , prejudiced or uncomfortable) that this
colored man running somewhere must be bad or must have done something bad so is running away from
something . Everything else in their justification of pursuing and killing him was just extra, for example the
rumor of previous burglaries in the area story (remember the inherent unconscious bias will formulate a
reasoning for the conscious mind behind the action at hand to make it seem reasonable ). The other
commonly used phenomenon is the victimhood culture. For example a recent Facebook and other social
media page posted called the shooters or killers as God-fearing men protecting their neighborhood so they
ask for public support. They have over 30k members last time I checked . This argument assumes that the
victim must be an evil non-God fearing human that just happens to be black. The recent Michigan heavily
armed citizen militia story standing tall armed yelling at police is another example of inherent racial bias . Is
it completely okay to be carrying live assault weapons with ammunition and tactical gear in large numbers
yelling at police in protest and with fingers on or close to the trigger but it's not acceptable to kneel in
peaceful protest during an anthem with no guns against injustice ? or whatever they wish to protest? Let
your inherent bias answer that question... I am not advocating that either one is bad or good but I'm
explaining the inherent bias of this. One group was black and the other white. Go figure which one was
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which . My point is that both sides should be able to protest against injustice however they feel. You don't
have to like it or agree with it. Life will always go on with or without you and your inherent biases. Back to
concept creep and victimhood I will agree that concept creep and victimhood can be played out unfairly by
many people, races, religion, sexuality, gender etc. but the involvement of citizens right to kill another
human being without substantial cause in the disguise of fear of the person or in doing Gods work has to
give us pause. No human being, citizen or police has more right on this earth than another human being.
Bad guys we all agree should be punished by laws of the land enforced by unbiased police force not
random jungle justice . Self defense argument does not even work here in the Georgia case. In Ecclesiastes‬
‭9:2‬ ‭ "Everything is the same for everyone. The same fate awaits the righteous and the wicked, the good
and the bad, the pure and the impure,” So regardless your time will come..... from dust we were made and
to dust we will all return every one of us . No one however has the right to prematurely take a life because
ones appearance alone threatens their existence . Never ! Finally I will say that there's always hope in any
bad situation. Hope to overcome deadly diseases, hope to overcome toxic inherent unconscious biases,
hope for a better future for us and our children, hope for a new job . I love to hope. Hope builds endurance
and endurance builds character .Hope takes us to unforeseen places and dreams. Dreams take you to a
different unique manifestation of hope. Love and hope must prevail . We cannot crawl into the pits of
hatred and inherent racial distrust. No future lies in these pits. Americans respectfully talk about the Bible
and attend churches more than any country I know (maybe not Nigeria �) so I urge people to act like they
believe the word they read. The Bible is not for racial division or devoted to a specific race, it's written for
ALL ! Romans‬ ‭5:1-5, Reads Therefore , since we ALL have been made righteous through his faithfulness, we
ALL have peace with God through our Lord Jesus Christ. We ALL have access by faith into this grace in
which we ALL stand through him, and we ALL boast in the hope of God’s glory. We ALL even take pride in
ALL our problems, because we ALL know that trouble produces endurance, endurance produces character,
and character produces hope. This hope doesn’t put us ALL to shame, because the love of God has been
poured out in ALL our hearts through the Holy Spirit, who has been given to ALL. Let's ALL therefore
practice what we have been taught and we preach. We are ALL Americans! I always wonder what tomorrow
will bring ...... From Longview Texas ...
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https://www.news-journal.com/news/public_record/lawsuits-filed-may-23-27-2022/article_11664542-e127-
11ec-9d58-8fc6ea546141.html

Before DOI
A news article mentioning a lawsuit involving Subject. A subscription is needed to access this content.
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Before DOI
Subject is listed as the President for Unique Variations J&J.
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https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/105064960118780138530/reviews/@32.790654,-96.8055501,16z/data=!4m3!8m
2!3m1!1e1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDcwNy4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

Before DOI
Subject's email provided by the background search, jideoguns@gmail.com, led to a Google account with
one review and two photos. The most recent contribution is from approximately two years ago for a
restaurant.
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Before DOI
Family photo. Caption: My family…..�. We going African strong!! . Do we all need a strong family ? No !! But
with a strong family you can weather storms of man and the supernatural. The jealous mind is a dangerous
mind. It takes you places that you cannot imagine and helps you justify hatred of man. A strong family bond
neutralizes all these vices. We celebrate another year of my life …… together. What God has brought
together let no man put asunder. #NaijaNoDeyCarryLast
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Before DOI
Video of Subject talking to a patient post-operation. Caption: Amazing 1 year result after spinal
decompression and stabilization for paraplegia. Love the couple for helping and loving each other, having
faith in God and his instruments on earth. Emotional clinic visit today ��������
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Video of Subject talking to a patient post-operation. Caption: Video testimony MG is 6 weeks postop
extensive T10-pelvis fusion. We appreciate our patients ���..enjoy
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After DOI
Subject's Vitals listing indicates that Subject has a 4.7-star rating.
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After DOI
Photo of Subject with his colleagues. Caption: Spine team plus rehab team multidisciplinary rounds today.
Great patient care team �
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https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025/posts/pfbid0dTuGtakP69jnfxueL2ma68YBZigRe66xX9BYL
ELCBUNSByirqU9Svtym6irJsup3l

After DOI
Gods Will I am an example of the product of what happens when you find favor in man sent by God and by
Gods grace……it is all Gods doing. Be thankful to the man and pray for the man he sends even if that man
has no idea the power of his favor or power of his presence in your life. It is not by his power or influence
alone but Gods. I say this confidently as an ordinary man because I have seen it and witnessed it and
believe me it is Gods doing. The truth is that finding favor in one man sent by God is bigger than having ten
hateful men trying to pull you down. Tough situations in life will always come but knowing that He (God)
that started a good thing in your life will finish it or perfect it reassures you and strengthens your
conviction. You will finish your race well as long as you stay in your lane that God has chosen for
you…..Amen. Don’t worry about the progress of the other lanes. Focus on your lane and the products of
your existence (your children). I say all this not as a religious man or devout Christian but as an ordinary
man that believes that God exists and looks over his chosen people no matter what your life situation is
while I also acknowledge the awesome power he has to get us through life situations that we cannot
imagine we are in or that we are trying to get out from. He gets us out from hopelessness to hopefulness
through our faith in him and the belief in his unseen spirit. That man…….that brings you unimaginable favor
beyond your dreams and expectations was sent by God. Never doubt that. It’s not by his power or your
power or might but by His spirit says the Lord. Enjoy the rest of your days. It is well !! ����
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https://www.news-journal.com/news/two-longview-doctors-disciplined-by-texas-medical-board/article_601
171ae-50ec-11ee-a768-7796953165e7.html
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A news article mentioning Subject's board discipline. A subscription is needed to access this content.
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After DOI
Subject was discplined by the Texas Medical Board on August 18, 2023. According to the Texas Medical
Board Press Release, Dr. Ogunseinde failed to meet the standard of care with respect to the pre-op
clearance and informed consent with the patient
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https://www.facebook.com/newsjournal/posts/pfbid02SoE2Q1drbxBPCFFRbYq1Qxc5Yuyg6uqeouwkTFCE3f
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News article link to an article regarding Subject's discipline. Please note the comments defending Subject.
Caption: The Texas Medical Board announced Monday that two Longview physicians were among the 27
licensed physicians disciplined by the board at its August meeting.
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https://www.facebook.com/medicLady90/posts/pfbid05MYRMitmSa9hsyFWWHq3rGqpDmj1nDr7w1CV5Kf2
u6ioYdB9efpQkop68sQLSiJ2l
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An individual on Facebook shared a link to a news article regarding Subject's discipline. Please note that in
the comments, someone stated, "I wouldn’t let Dr. O operate on a hangnail let alone my spine!"
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A news article covering Subject's medical board discipline.
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A news article mentioning Subject's court judgement. A subscription is needed to access this content.
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Photo of Subject performing surgery. Caption: Trust the process ���
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LONGVIEW, TX (January 26, 2024) – Today, Longview Orthopedics Regional Clinics (LORC) announced a
significant expansion as eight orthopedic surgeons and four midlevel providers of Longview Orthopaedic
Clinic Association (LOCA) are joining the Regional Clinics family effective February 1st, 2024. The providers
will have practice locations in Longview and Marshall. LOCA has been one of the longest-established and
largest surgical practices in East Texas specializing in orthopedic surgery, earning strong respect
throughout the region and caring for thousands of patients over more than 75 years. "We look forward to
welcoming these skilled providers from Longview Orthopaedic Clinic Association into the Longview Regional
Medical Center and Regional Clinics family," said Steve Gordon, Chief Executive Officer of Longview
Regional Medical Center." We have had a long relationship with these clinicians who have been providing
high-quality healthcare to patients throughout our community for so many years.” The providers
transitioning to LORC are the following: ▫️ Jonathan Fontenot, MD – Orthopedic Spine Surgery ▫️ Martin
Hilton, MD – Orthopedic Surgery ▫️ Babajide Ogunseinde, MD – Orthopedic Spine Surgery ▫️ Matthew Porter,
MD – Pain Management ▫️ Kenneth Reesor, MD – Orthopedic Spine Surgery ▫️ Joshua Russell, MD –
Orthopedic & Sports Medicine Surgery ▫️ Jordan Stanley, MD – Orthopedic Surgery ▫️ Thomas Taylor, MD –
Orthopedic Surgery ▫️ Sarah Dawson, NP – Nurse Practitioner Orthopedic Spine Surgery ▫️ Amber James, NP–
Nurse Practitioner Pain Management ▫️ Tiffany Smith, PA– Physicians Assistant Spine Surgery ▫️ David
Stanley, PA– Physicians Assistant Orthopedic Surgery The clinical providers are committed to providing
quality orthopedic care, with highly-trained surgeons utilizing advanced medical technologies and a patient-
centric approach to orthopedic services. All of the surgical providers are trained in general orthopedics. "It’s
exciting to work together more closely with the Longview Regional Medical Center leaders who share our
vision of providing highest quality patient care, training and innovation in orthopedics," said Dr. Jordan
Stanley, MD, Orthopedic Surgeon. “We are excited to join an active, integrated, high-quality healthcare
system like Longview Regional Medical Center and continue to provide orthopedic care to all of East Texas.”
Longview Regional Medical Center has performed more than 500+ robotic assisted joint replacement
procedures since offering patients the technology in 2017. LRMC’s Operating Room is equipped to care for
patients with two large ortho-dedicated robotic surgical suites and two large surgical suites for spinal
procedures. Additional orthopedic surgical services include various bone fracture repairs, scopes, foot
surgery, hand surgery, pain management and sports medicine procedures. “Longview Regional Medical
Center has been investing in the resources to provide patients with advanced orthopedic procedures and
treatment to serve patients close to home,” said Kenneth Reesor, M.D., Orthopedic Spine Surgeon. “We are
excited to become a part of LORC and will continue to deliver innovative orthopedic care for our East Texas
neighbors and community.”
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Thrilled to announce the launch of Longview Orthopedics with Regional Clinics! � Our signing party was a
success! �️ We’re proud of our dynamic team who is committed to advancing orthopedic care. Here's to new
beginnings, groundbreaking treatments, and a future of orthopedics here at Longview Orthopedics Regional
Clinics + Longview Regional Medical Center! #bettertogether #longvieworthopedics #Orthopedics
#NewBeginnings #MedicalTeam #longview #longviewtx #longviewregional
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Photo of Subject with a patient post-operation.
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Babajide Ogunseinde, M.D., is a board-certified orthopedic spine surgeon with Longview Orthopedics
Regional Clinics. Dr. Ogunseinde attended college at Virginia Commonwealth University in Richmond,
Virginia, and medical school at Howard University in Washington, DC. He attended residency for Harvard
Combined Orthopedic Surgery at Harvard Medical School in Boston and completed his fellowship in spine
surgery at Harvard Medical School. Dr. Ogunseinde has been practicing in East Texas since 2010 and is a
member of the AOA Medical Honor Society, the American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons, the North
American Spine Society (NASS) and is a AOSpine Member. Dr. Ogunseinde specializes in the diagnosis and
treatment of surgical conditions of the adult cervical, thoracic and lumbar spine. He offers spine care of a
range of spinal conditions, from acute injuries and degenerative conditions of the neck (including cervical
disc replacements) and lower back (uch as disc herniations, spondylolistheses, and spinal stenosis), to more
complex conditions such as adult scoliosis, spinal infections, fractures and spine tumors. He performs
complex scoliosis correction surgery in adults both staged and unstaged. He also performs minimally
invasive spine surgery, which includes kyphoplasty for osteoporotic compression fractures and other
pathologic fractures from tumor. He also performs percutaneous pedicle screw stabilization for spine
trauma and degenerative spinal conditions, as well as sacroiliac joint fusions. He has interests in general
orthopedics including orthopedic trauma. To learn more about Dr. Ogunseinde, visit https://bit.ly/3TMYinN r
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Last month, Regional Clinics hosted a Networking Event for all Regional Clinics providers to come together
for an evening of enrichment and building connections while also celebrating the clinics' recent success of
being named by Longview News-Journal as One of The Best and The Best in East Texas. Thank you to all of
the providers that attended and enjoyed the opportunity to exchange insights, strengthen relationships and
discuss best practices for improving patient outcomes.
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Longview Regional Medical Center is proud to announce that Dr. Babajide Ogunseinde, a distinguished
orthopedic spine surgeon, recently delivered a lecture on the sacroiliac (SI) joint at the renowned Hospital
for Special Surgery (HSS) in New York City. Dr. Ogunseinde, known for his expertise in spine surgery and
innovative treatment approaches, provided an in-depth analysis of the SI joint's anatomy, function, and its
significance in maintaining pelvic stability. His lecture covered the latest diagnostic techniques, treatment
options, and surgical interventions for SI joint dysfunction, a common but often overlooked cause of lower
back pain. The Hospital for Special Surgery (HSS), known for its excellence in orthopedic and rheumatologic
patient care, education, and research, provides an ideal platform for Dr. Ogunseinde to share his insights
with the next generation of medical professionals. "We are proud to have Dr. Ogunseinde represent
Longview Regional Medical Center and Regional Clinics as guest faculty at the world’s #1 hospital for
orthopedics," said Steve Gordon, CEO of Longview Regional Medical Center. "His contribution is consistent
with our commitment to advancing medical knowledge and improving patient care through education and
collaboration." Dr. Ogunseinde has been a pivotal figure in the field of orthopedic spine surgery,
contributing to numerous research studies and publications. His dedication to patient care and education
has earned him accolades from both peers and patients alike. For further details and to learn more about
Dr. Ogunseinde, please visit www.regionalclinicsetx.com.
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Shout to the LRH OR staff and Room 8 Spine crew Taylor Gibbens and Kailey McDaniel for attending the
sacroiliac joint dysfunction talk today in Longview Texas ����
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Photo of Subject and his son on a boat in Barcelona. This is Subject's most recent Threads post. Caption:
Jordan and Dad out in sunny Barcelona…. Hope he remembers these days when he’s older ���
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With patient permission 1 year postop. This man is living the life he wanted. Playing for the crowd. Amazing
man ����X-rays also posted. Extensive lumbar fusion.
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Dr. Babajide Ogunseinde, a Harvard trained Orthopedic Spine Surgeon with Longview Orthopedics Regional
Clinics collaborated to design a unique posterior medial to lateral technique (PML) for treating sacroiliac
joint dysfunction This technique originated at Longview Regional Medical Center and it is now an FDA
approved method of sacroiliac joint dysfunction treatment for our local community here in Longview. This
minimally invasive approach makes it easy to address bilateral sacroiliac dysfunction with one surgery and
with a small 2 cm incision. This new minimally invasive procedure offers East Texas patients' reassurance of
the commitment to stay on the cutting-edge of treatment options. This technique has been approved for
nationwide teaching to spinal surgeons that perform sacroiliac joint fusions. The innovative technology
offers a specially designed, 3D-printed implant that stabilizes and fuses excessive motions of the sacroiliac
joints, as well as simplifies minimally invasive sacroiliac (SI) joint fusions— all with minimal soft tissue
trauma and minimal to no blood loss in surgery. This advanced technology and technique have proven
successful in producing early pain relief after surgery with no weight bearing restrictions post operatively,
offering improved quality of life where many other treatments and surgical options have proven
unsuccessful. The minimally invasive surgery consists of 3D printed cannulated cylindrical, titanium (Ti
6AI4V ELI) implants with a porous surface and fenestrations for both on growth and in-growth bony fusion
across the bone-metal interface.The instrument system uses guide pins and parallel guides for accurate
placement. Benefits of the PML minimally invasive surgical procedure are: -Minimally invasive surgical
approach can be done through a single small 1.5-cm incision -Single surgeon position got fixing both SI
joints -Minimal blood loss -No weight bearing restrictions after surgery -Designed trajectory is away from
any neurovascular structure -Easily reproducible
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A news article featuring Subject talking about his approval from "the Federal Drug Administration for a
unique method used to treat lower back pain, specifically sacroiliac joint dysfunction."
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Dr. Babajide Ogunseinde, a Harvard-trained Orthopedic Spine Surgeon at Regional Clinics Longview
Orthopedics, has pioneered a groundbreaking FDA-approved technique for sacroiliac joint dysfunction. The
minimally invasive PML approach uses a 2 cm incision and advanced 3D-printed titanium implants to
stabilize and fuse SI joints with minimal blood loss, no weight-bearing restrictions, and quicker pain relief.
This innovative method is now being taught nationwide, offering East Texas cutting-edge care and
improved quality of life. Learn more by reading Longview News-Journal’s article below and by visiting
LongviewRegional.com
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Exciting News! � Regional Clinics Orthopedics Spine Clinic has officially opened its doors at our new
location: 3000 N. Fourth Street! This expansion is a huge step forward in our commitment to providing top-
quality specialized spine care to our community. Our new location reinforces our dedication to improving
the health and quality of life for our patients, and we’re excited to continue serving the community. Special
thank you to RLM General Contractors for all of their hard work! We can’t wait to welcome you! Come visit
us and experience the care you deserve. Visit our website or give us a call to request an appointment.
https://bit.ly/42il1fI
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Subject and his spouse are named as the company contacts for EPSILON J AND J PROPERTIES, LLC.
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Part three of Subject's Healthgrades listing.
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Part two of Subject's Healthgrades listing.
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G System ID: 610012 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

f Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j https://www.healthgrades.com/physician/dr-babajide-ogunseinde-38w3h

After DOI
Subject's Healthgrades listing indicates that Subject has a 4.3-star rating out of 121 ratings. All ratings and
reviews have been included. Please note that some critics allege that Subject does not explain conditions
well, and one review stated " This man is a tyrant and should not be allowed to practice medicine."

/claimant/27713?feed_id=610012&feed_link=https://www.healthgrades.com/physician/dr-babajide-ogunseinde-38w3h&feed_system_id=ogunseinde&claimant_id=27713
https://www.healthgrades.com/physician/dr-babajide-ogunseinde-38w3h










































 X
BAogunseinde C Posted: Jul 02, 2025
System ID: 609922 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

f Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j https://x.com/BAogunseinde/status/1940540214625423575

After DOI
Subject's most recent X post.

https://www.x.com/BAogunseinde
/claimant/27713?feed_id=609922&feed_link=https://x.com/BAogunseinde/status/1940540214625423575&feed_system_id=https://x.com/BAogunseinde/status/1940540214625423575&claimant_id=27713
https://x.com/BAogunseinde/status/1940540214625423575


B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Jul 02, 2025

BSystem ID: 610430 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10162711138242999&set=a.10155280789662999

After DOI
Subject's most recent Facebook post. Caption: PML technique has been a God giving surgical solution for
sacroiliac dysfunction. Remember this joint has been there from day 1 of our existence and this new
technique solution is only 2 years old …… Ability to contribute a bit to the complex spine puzzle to help with
mitigating pain generation from this area is a true blessing from God. #blessings

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=610430&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10162711138242999%26set%3Da.10155280789662999&feed_system_id=10155280789662999&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10162711138242999&set=a.10155280789662999




B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Jul 02, 2025

BSystem ID: 610433 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j
https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025/posts/pfbid02SvKmiRLJni4DtHwcmDiwifkeV26CYJtcqYR2hi
w6toYvBvHmNkYgG7zawbuqEpW5l

After DOI
Just published the PML technique for sacroiliac joint fusion as an alternative approach to SI fusion.
Performed over 1000 cases here in Longview Texas. Appreciate the small town love and those that don’t
share this feeling we still love you dearly. �

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
/claimant/27713?feed_id=610433&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025/posts/pfbid02SvKmiRLJni4DtHwcmDiwifkeV26CYJtcqYR2hiw6toYvBvHmNkYgG7zawbuqEpW5l&feed_system_id=pfbid02SvKmiRLJni4DtHwcmDiwifkeV26CYJtcqYR2hiw6toYvBvHmNkYgG7zawbuqEpW5l&claimant_id=27713
https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025/posts/pfbid02SvKmiRLJni4DtHwcmDiwifkeV26CYJtcqYR2hiw6toYvBvHmNkYgG7zawbuqEpW5l
https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025/posts/pfbid02SvKmiRLJni4DtHwcmDiwifkeV26CYJtcqYR2hiw6toYvBvHmNkYgG7zawbuqEpW5l




G Other
Ghttps://www.uniquevariationfoundation.org CPosted: Jul 03, 2025

GSystem ID: 610141 CCaptured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

jhttps://www.uniquevariationfoundation.org/

After DOI
Unique Variations Foundation website. This is an organization that raises awareness for individuals with
albinism. Subject is the president of this organization.

/claimant/27713?feed_id=610141&feed_link=https://www.uniquevariationfoundation.org/&feed_system_id=uniquevariationfoundation&claimant_id=27713
https://www.uniquevariationfoundation.org/




G Other
G Health US News C Posted: Jul 03, 2025

G System ID: 610053 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

f Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j https://health.usnews.com/doctors/babajide-ogunseinde-591471

After DOI
Subject's Health US News listing indicates that Subject has a 5-star rating.

/claimant/27713?feed_id=610053&feed_link=https://health.usnews.com/doctors/babajide-ogunseinde-591471&feed_system_id=591471&claimant_id=27713
https://health.usnews.com/doctors/babajide-ogunseinde-591471


G Other
G Regional Clinics C Posted: Jul 03, 2025

G System ID: 609940 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

f Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j https://www.regionalclinicsetx.com/doctors-providers/ogunseinde-babajide-md-9541

After DOI
Subject's provider profile.

/claimant/27713?feed_id=609940&feed_link=https://www.regionalclinicsetx.com/doctors-providers/ogunseinde-babajide-md-9541&feed_system_id=ogunseinde&claimant_id=27713
https://www.regionalclinicsetx.com/doctors-providers/ogunseinde-babajide-md-9541


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27713/ot/images/404486956AQPfptbQxlOHj3U0VDfmmEmRdwfdj7QqMYJCe_9kxFQSxMGIJowJ58qhviGNts-dOOdCZaohmxuJnj8glWz9fV6H.mp4


G Other
GGoogle Listing C Posted: Jul 04, 2025

GSystem ID: 610300 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAE
X5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,

After DOI
Part five of Subject's Google reviews.

/claimant/27713?feed_id=610300&feed_link=https://www.google.com/search?q%3D%2522Babajide%2BOgunseinde%2522%2B%252B%2BLongview%2Btx%26sca_esv%3D4c7d959afae51832%26hl%3Den%26sxsrf%3DAE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504%26ei%3DnuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg%26start%3D0%26sa%3DN%26sstk%3DAc65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H%26ved%3D2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ%26biw%3D1194%26bih%3D944%26dpr%3D1%23lrd%3D0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,&feed_system_id=4c7d959afae51832&claimant_id=27713
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,




































G Other
GGoogle Listing C Posted: Jul 05, 2025

GSystem ID: 610291 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAE
X5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,

After DOI
Part four of Subject's Google reviews.

/claimant/27713?feed_id=610291&feed_link=https://www.google.com/search?q%3D%2522Babajide%2BOgunseinde%2522%2B%252B%2BLongview%2Btx%26sca_esv%3D4c7d959afae51832%26hl%3Den%26sxsrf%3DAE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504%26ei%3DnuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg%26start%3D0%26sa%3DN%26sstk%3DAc65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H%26ved%3D2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ%26biw%3D1194%26bih%3D944%26dpr%3D1%23lrd%3D0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,&feed_system_id=4c7d959afae51832&claimant_id=27713
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,






































G Other
GGoogle Listing C Posted: Jul 06, 2025

GSystem ID: 610280 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAE
X5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,

After DOI
Part three of Subject's Google reviews.

/claimant/27713?feed_id=610280&feed_link=https://www.google.com/search?q%3D%2522Babajide%2BOgunseinde%2522%2B%252B%2BLongview%2Btx%26sca_esv%3D4c7d959afae51832%26hl%3Den%26sxsrf%3DAE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504%26ei%3DnuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg%26start%3D0%26sa%3DN%26sstk%3DAc65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H%26ved%3D2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ%26biw%3D1194%26bih%3D944%26dpr%3D1%23lrd%3D0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,&feed_system_id=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao&claimant_id=27713
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,








































G Other
GGoogle Listing C Posted: Jul 07, 2025

GSystem ID: 610267 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAE
X5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,

After DOI
Part two of Subject's Google reviews.

/claimant/27713?feed_id=610267&feed_link=https://www.google.com/search?q%3D%2522Babajide%2BOgunseinde%2522%2B%252B%2BLongview%2Btx%26sca_esv%3D4c7d959afae51832%26hl%3Den%26sxsrf%3DAE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504%26ei%3DnuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg%26start%3D0%26sa%3DN%26sstk%3DAc65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H%26ved%3D2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ%26biw%3D1194%26bih%3D944%26dpr%3D1%23lrd%3D0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,&feed_system_id=4c7d959afae51832&claimant_id=27713
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,








































G Other
GGoogle Listing C Posted: Jul 08, 2025

GSystem ID: 610255 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j
https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAE
X5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,

After DOI
Subject's Google Listing indicates that Subject has a 4.6-star rating and 194 reviews. All reviews and ratings
have been included. Some critics claim that they suffered more pain after undergoing surgery with Subject.
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https://www.google.com/search?q=%22Babajide+Ogunseinde%22+%2B+Longview+tx&sca_esv=4c7d959afae51832&hl=en&sxsrf=AE3TifNSq4SV5TE4rXZaYTfFDfz5Ao-YQw:1752162718504&ei=nuFvaMHDHtaRur8P8uuVsAg&start=0&sa=N&sstk=Ac65TH4XJvauX91MAGofOzqqeK9ZnrAEX5eH_9OAkOprxDBw1-K1kmjJ50wlXmfCNxztXdvvAhgJPL2MfIc6KmiEds1eLliFsMdy7lE_iuppRMKWVANikiRJSDo-pftCH26H&ved=2ahUKEwjBirPj0rKOAxXWiO4BHfJ1BYY4FBDy0wN6BAgKEAQ&biw=1194&bih=944&dpr=1#lrd=0x86363881b25a690f:0x9bbcd7765f98cd8e,1,,,,
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G Other
GTexas Medical Board C Posted: Jul 08, 2025

GSystem ID: 610338 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j
https://profile.tmb.state.tx.us/PublicProfile.aspx?F99E32A19CAE446BD38B76116303FEEE125B563F8D8959210FF8D88C24A215BC3989CECEAD2FA31DB2C1F653BBA542A940D71EA91ED0807179A20EFDC5992D043082604C8C69FD3E0540743C03
4700F393B2EBDC2316870BE872DEF7A60D994BE61AF1C48F428C0FE521C3B1F882FEA5EE60FEC40A8F20BD44AC06825259C66F436A340B5210B4C7AFACEACA8D1CB55B630F8DFF7BBC7E4321889196F358BCA2E023C46B

After DOI
Subject's Texas Medical Board Physician License. Please note that under the malpractice tab, a description
saying, "Superior Court, Civil Action Docket No. 2011-02498-G. I am one of three physicians named in a suit
brought by a patient who experienced complications after spinal surgery at the L2-3 level. At the time of
the procedure I was a fellow at the Massachusetts General Hospital and I elected to attend the surgery. I
was not active in the operating field other than handling some of the retraction. I am advised this is a case
of very questionable liability as to me."
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B Facebook
Bbabajide.ogunseinde.2025 C Posted: Jul 10, 2025

BSystem ID: 610468 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j
https://www.facebook.com/stories/1572358269520176/UzpfSVNDOjY1ODM3MDkzMDU5MTM4Nw==?view
_single=false

After DOI
Subject uploaded a photo of himself with another individual to his Facebook story.

https://www.facebook.com/babajide.ogunseinde.2025
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G Other
G USPhoneBook C Posted: Jul 16, 2025

G System ID: 609555 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

f Babajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j https://www.usphonebook.com/babajide-ogunseinde/U0IDMxUTNwkTMxkjNwkTNyUDO10yR

After DOI
Search of the most recent address provided by the background search leads to an online listing for Subject.
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G Other
GGoogle Maps/Property Records C Posted: Jul 17, 2025

GSystem ID: 609551 C Captured: Jul 10, 2025

fBabajide Afolabi Ogunseinde MD

j
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1027+Riverwood+Dr,+Longview,+TX+75604/@32.5239035,-94.7703059,1899m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x863638d85dd15037:0xd4814a63f
b7560b2!8m2!3d32.5239035!4d-94.767731!16s%2Fg%2F11c20q83bk?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDcwNy4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

After DOI
Subject's most recent address per the background search, 1027 Riverwood Dr, Longview, TX 75604, is
owned by Subject and his spouse. Property records:
https://esearch.gcad.org/Property/View/199368?year=2025&ownerId=354960
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